O P E VC2	\
PHD 97,112 WM 02 1890	
Form PTO 1593 FAT & TRANSAM	/

11-10-1998



U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner copy thereof.	d the attached original documents or				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILHELM A. GROEN VALERIE R.C.M.J. SILLEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 18, 1998 & OCTOBER 9, 1998	Street Address: 1251 AVE. OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK. NY 10020-1104 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	isA. Patent Application No.(s)	new application, the execution date of the application, B. Patent No.(s) Iditional numbers attached? Yes X No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account				
	Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Iarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)				
11/09/1998 DH 01 FC:581	GUYEN 00000282 141270 09139201 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach copy is a true copy of the original document. Paniel E. Tierney, Reg. 33.461					
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2					

S:\TY\MB28TYB0.SW0

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHD 97.112

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Circuit arrangement comprising an SMD-component, in particular a temperature sensor, and a method of manufacturing a temperature sensor" invented by us, which application:

	d concurrently herewith			
	ted by me/us on			
	ional Application No			
_ is internati	ionar rippiroation rio.			•••
and all rights	in and to said application,	and all Patents which may	be granted therefor, and	all divisions,
reissues, cont	inuations and extensions th	ereof, and authorize and re-	quest the Commissioner of	of Patents and
	o issue all Patents on said i	•	•	_
	and covenant that I have f			_
-	ntatives any facts known to		• •	0 1
_	I papers, execute all division everything possible to aid s	-	·	•
	er protection for said invent		s, assigns and nonnnees,	to obtain and
	- F			
_	(sign name here)	12	Wilhelm Alba	Assignor
September 1 -			wy (big) and / files	iv Civien
Date	(print name here)	Wilhelm A. GROEN		
		1		
	(sign name here)	Tisille		,Assignor
October 9,	1998			•••••
Date	(print name here)	Valerie R.C.M.J. SILLE	E N	
	(sign name here)			,Assignor
	(2.8)			,, 100181101

Date

(print name here)

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0339